# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5040186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KLAUS EPPLE	07/04/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARDIOBRIDGE GMBH	
Street Address:	LOTZENÄCKER 3	
City:	HECHINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	72379	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35502314

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3152188515
Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 1: ONE LINCOLN CENTER
Address Line 2: GEORGE R. MCGUIRE

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209D045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE R. MCGUIRE
SIGNATURE:	/George R. McGuire/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Epple\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504993438 REEL: 046289 FRAME: 0651

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Klaus Epple, a citizen of Germany (DE) and residing at Waldstrasse 7, 72414 Rangendingen, Germany, ("Assignor") having made certain new and useful improvements in CONSOLE FOR A PURGE CASSETTE OF A CATHETER PUMP which an application for a Letters Patent is being sought in, among other places, the United States.

WHEREAS, CardioBridge GmbH., incorporated under the laws of the Country of Germany, and having an Address of Lotzenäcker 3, 72379 Hechingen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring my entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, Assignor has sold and BY THESE PRESENTS does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: 4th of July 2018

Klaus Epple

3165937,1 6/14/2018

**PATENT** REEL: 046289 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 07/09/2018